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Preapplication Raw Data

North Carolina** $5,140 
Texas** $3,159 
Virginia $2,484 
Florida $2,014 
Oklahoma $1,992 
Alabama $787 
Georgia $296 
Louisiana** $202 
South Carolina $115 
Arkansas $1 
West Virginia $0.4 
Kentucky -
Mississippi -
Tennessee -

Southeast

Region State
Preliminary Submission 

Amounts ($ Millions)
Preliminary Submission 

Amounts ($ Millions)
California* $24,199 
Nevada* $10,064 
Oregon $2,130 
Washington $1,817 
Arizona $237 
New Mexico** $21 
Idaho $5 
Colorado $1 
Montana TBD
Alaska -
Hawaii -
Utah -
Wyoming -

$38,474 

Region State

TOTAL West

West

- 2 -

IMPORTANT NOTE:  The information above should be considered draft preliminary – for discussion purposes only. It is simply a summary of raw pre-
application information, and does not reflect screening for eligibility or readiness.  Pre-applicants had little time to prepare materials; FRA’s intent was 

simply to gauge overall program interest and to initiate a consultative process with potential applicants in advance of formal applications.

Tennessee -
$16,190 

Ohio** $5,845 
Illinois** $3,562 
Wisconsin** $1,842 
Minnesota** $933 
Michigan $563 
Iowa $228 
Indiana** $166 
Missouri $124 
Kansas $17.2 
Nebraska -
North Dakota -
South Dakota -

$13,279 
TOTAL number of locations 40 $102,541 

Midwest

TOTAL Midwest

TOTAL Southeast

Notes:
indicates no submission was made by the state

TBD indicates that the state submitted a preapplication, but did not specify the amount requested
* Includes funds submitted by non Public Entities
** indicates that the state submitted on behalf of other states

Maryland** $11,205 
New York* $9,697 
Pennsylvania $6,820 
Connecticut** $3,185 
Massachusetts $2,072 
New Jersey $852 
Delaware $258 
New Hampshire $258 
Vermont $121 
Maine $106 
District of Columbia $26 
Rhode Island TBD

$34,598 

Northeast

TOTAL Northeast



Raw Data by State

28. Nebraska -
29. Nevada* $10,064 
30. New Hampshire $258 
31. New Jersey $852 
32. New Mexico** $21 
33. New York* $9,697 
34. North Carolina** $5,140 
35. North Dakota -
36. Ohio** $5,845 
37. Oklahoma $1,992 
38. Oregon $2,130
39. Pennsylvania $6,820 
40. Rhode Island TBD
41. South Carolina $115 

State
Preliminary Submission 

Amounts ($ Millions)
Preliminary Submission 

Amounts ($ Millions)
1. Alabama $787 
2. Alaska -
3. Arizona $237 
4. Arkansas $1 
5. California* $24,199 
6. Colorado $1 
7. Connecticut** $3,185 
8. Delaware $258 
9. District of Columbia $26 
10. Florida $2,014 
11. Georgia $296 
12. Hawaii -
13. Idaho $5 
14. Illinois** $3,562 

State
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IMPORTANT NOTE:  The information above should be considered draft preliminary – for discussion purposes only. It is simply a summary of raw pre-
application information, and does not reflect screening for eligibility or readiness.  Pre-applicants had little time to prepare materials; FRA’s intent was 

simply to gauge overall program interest and to initiate a consultative process with potential applicants in advance of formal applications.

Notes:
indicates no submission was made by the state

TBD indicates that the state submitted a preapplication, but did not specify the amount requested
* Includes funds submitted by non Public Entities
** indicates that the state submitted on behalf of other states

41. South Carolina $115 
42. South Dakota -
43. Tennessee -
44. Texas** $3,159 
45. Utah -
46. Vermont $121 
47. Virginia $2,484 
48. Washington $1,817 
49. West Virginia $0.4 
50. Wisconsin $1,842 
51. Wyoming -
GRAND TOTAL $102,541
TOTAL States 40

14. Illinois** $3,562 
15. Indiana** $166 
16. Iowa $228 
17. Kansas $17.2 
18. Kentucky -
19. Louisiana** $202 
20. Maine $106 
21. Maryland** $11,205 
22. Massachusetts $2,072 
23. Michigan $563 
24. Minnesota** $933 
25. Mississippi -
26. Missouri $124 
27. Montana TBD


